Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# SCHEDULES

## **SCHEDULE 4**

APPLICATION TO POLICE AUTHORITIES OF ENACTMENTS RELATING TO LOCAL AUTHORITIES

## PART I

#### AMENDMENTS OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENACTMENTS

## Local Government Act 1972

- 9 (1) Section 100J of that Act (application to joint authorities etc. of provisions relating to access to meetings and documents) shall be amended as follows.
  - (2) For subsection (1)(e) there shall be substituted—
    - "(e) a police authority established under section 3 of the Police Act 1964;".
  - (3) In subsection (4), in paragraph (a)—
    - (a) for the words "combined police authority" there shall be substituted the words "police authority established under section 3 of the Police Act 1964", and
    - (b) for the word "which" there shall be substituted the words "or other person that".